Page 1 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORE P	08-11-1999	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽			abla $ abla$
To the Honorable Commission	3 (88)(81)		cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		101113587	of receiving party(ies)
Eugene Bell		Name: Tissue En	gineering, Inc.
M0 8	.6 99	Internal Address: Bo	ox 199
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:			
3. Nature of conveyance			
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 451 D Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Boston	State: Massachusetts
Execution Date: July 28, 1999		ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ❑ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
		the execution date of the appl	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,800,372		B. Patent No.(s)	
0,000,012		tached? □ Yes □ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		12-0080	
City: Boston State:	MA _ZIP: 02109		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document. Jeanne M. DiGiorgio Name of Person Signir	ig gan	ntion is true and correct and ar M. J. Gangio Signature ver sheet, attachments, and documents	
Mail do	cuments to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet info	4
C	ommissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks, Box Assigni on, D.C. 20231	ments
/1999 NTHAI1 00000106 5800372 :581 40.00			
]		PATENT
			PATENT

6177424214

ASSIGNMENT

I, Eugene Bell, of Boston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Tissue Engineering, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusens, having its principal place of business at 451 D Street, Box 199, Boston, Massachusens, 02210, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Tissue Engineering, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Field Dressing for Control of Exsanguination

described in

executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

X U.S. Patent No.: 5,800,372 issued on September 1, 1998

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said Patent, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $2i^{th}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$

State of MA . County of Barnstaple iss

Then personally appeared the above named Dr. Eugene Bell and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \mathcal{D}^{H} day of $\mathcal{T}^{H}\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{U}}$, 1999.

My commission expires: 7